ULTIMA ‘87 WC Parts List

1-522608____§1-523012 __J1-523018

© [ omm

Cap Screw(M2.6x8/10pcs)
Frv TERA(M2.6x8/10A)

© ( Jommm

Cap Screw(M3x12/5pcs)
Fr v TERM3X12/5A)

O/ mmmmmmm

Cap Screw(M3x18/5pcs)
FrvTERAM3IXI8/5A)

1-S13005H |
BH
©)(jm

Button Screw(Hex/M3x5/10pcs)
REER(M3XS)(N\YZZ/10A)

1-513008H
BH
©

Button Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
R ER(M3x8)(N\ w7 Z/10A)

1-S32606H
FH
(©) m

Flat Head Screw (M2.6x6/10pcs)
FZER(M2.6x6) (N7 Z/10A)

FH Dmm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)
HSER(M3x8)(N\ I X/10A)

1-S33010H
FH
(o) mmm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)
HZER(M3X10)(N\y 7 Z/10A)

| 1-833012H |
FH mmm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs)
HSER(M3X12)(N\ Y7 Z/10A)

(1-S33015H |
" (@) Dummmm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)
HZER(M3X15)(N\YZZ/10A)

| 1-S33018H |
FH
(© Domummm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x18/10pcs)
FZERAM3X18) (VI Z/10A)

1-S34008H

o

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x8/10pcs)
HIER(MAXB)(N\y 7 R/10A)

@

FH
(o) mm

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x10/10pcs)
HZER(MAXT10)(N\Y 7 Z/10A)

| 1-834010H | 1-S34012H___§ 1-523006F

FH
()]

Flat Head Screw(Hex/M4x12/10pcs)
FZERMAX12)(NY I Z/10A)

el

Cap Screw(M3x6/Flanged/5pcs)
FryTERM3X6/ 77 IH/5A)

1-S54004
©1m

Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs)
1w FEZ(M3x3/10A)

1-554004
(©Jil]

Set Screw(M4x4/10pcs)
1w FEZ(M4x4/10A)

FA551

Screw Pin 2x11xM4 (4pcs)
A7) a—EY 2x11xM4 (4A)

o2 —
©F

Nut(M3x2.4/10pcs)
Fv b M3x24/10A)

Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)
FvhM3x3.3) F1a> (5A)

Nut(M4x4. langed (10pcs)
Fv b(M4x4.5) 75T (10A)

-N40SSN

Nut(M4x5.5) Nylon (5pcs)
Fv b M4X5.5) F1E> (5A)

1-N4056FNB

©H

Nut(M4x5.6) Flanged Nylon (5pcs)
FvMMAXS56)75>Y 4B (5A)

E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs)
EV>%J(E25/10A)

HE0s0
&

E-Ring(E3.0/10pcs)
U~ (E3.0/10A)

CEZ,

Snap Pin (10Pcs)
2w TE(10Pcs)

|

Snap Pin(4mm/10Pcs)
Ay TEZ(Amm/10PA)

96647

10x12mm Shim Set(0.1/0.2)4pcs
10x12mm ¥ Lstzy M0.1/02)Z4HAY

Ol

O-Ring(SS4/Black)10Pcs
00U (SS4/7Zv )10

Ql

O-Ring(P3/Orange) 10Pcs
O (P3/4 L) 10AY

©l

O-Ring(P3/Black)10Pcs
OV (P3/7Zw)10A

1708B

©l

Color Antenna (Black/4pcs)
HZ=T>7F BFvyTF4AN

Shield Bearing(5x10x4)4Pcs
=)V RRT) 2T (5x10%4)4 N

Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5)4Pcs
=)V RANT )Y (5x8x2.5)4 A

Shield Bearing(4x8x3)4Pcs
=)V RRT 2T (4x8x3)A N

BRGO07F

0

Flange Bearing(3x6x2.5)2Pcs
TSV INT 77 (3x6X2.5)2 A

BRG014

Ol

Shield Bearing(10x15x4)2Pcs
=)V RANT 2% (10x15x4) 2A4)

BRG100

H © x2pcs

O O x8pcs

Diff. Thrust Bearing
TIRZAT YT (1A)

0T209B

Shock Piston (OPTIMA)
avIERNY FTTAX

OT210BKB

©{ Jmmm
CAP M2.6x8mm

Shock Plastic Parts (Black/lOPTIMA)
AV TSNV (T IIFTTAR

x2pcs

©

Gear Set (OPTIMA)

Frovh F774R)

) ( )
T225B

072218

%

® x2pcs

O]

(c]

of wj

Gear Shaft Set (OPTIMA)
Fror I byt (A TT4R)

(a}
Steel
RAF—=Ib

F Nylom Nut M4

(©)

7579+ 7 M3x26mm) QA/F T T

Flange Shaft 3x26mm (2pcs/OPTIMA)

43)

Flange Shaft 3x30mm (2pcs/OPTIMA)
7509V %7 F3x30mm) QA/A T T4 R)

3/32 Ball
3/327R-)1

x2pcs

@

Ball Diff ( for Belt Drive / OPTIMA)
R=IVT TNIVNRSATR/IATTAR)

|:| x2pcs

O x8pcs

O x12pcs

O-Ring SS4

Yellow (Black)

BB 5x8x2.5 x2pcs

BB 10x15x4

10x12x0.2 x2pcs

Ball Diff Gear (OPTIMA)

00
8G
(b)

R=IVTI7FV(ATT 1)

(b}

OTW101-01 OTW101-02

=0l

Ball Diff Shaft (OPTIMA)
R=IVT 7Y% 7 MFTT4)

mé-:ug
<§3§I
Ol

Ball Diff Screw (OPTIMA)
A7 IR 1=(17F43)

OTW125C
Red
cmre (9] Ol
© x2pcs Universal Swing Shaft (2pcs/Optima) O x2pcs
AZN-HIVRA VT v T QAATT4)
OTW127

Wide Wheel HexDriver(2+1mm/OPTIMA)

TA RRA—IVINT 2y bH1mm2A/F T 74)

© x2pcs

35



ULTIMA ‘87 WC Parts List

OTW151

o[ 1B Ok o=—#e-

© x2pcs O x2pcs UTWOOQG x2pcs )
MH (Yellow)
[ 1N - x2pcs
@l] @ﬂ STD Type x2pcs @ P [)Im]m
FH M2.6x6mm

i x6pcs
U x4pcs

x2pcs x2pcs

Gunmetal Damper Front (2pcs/87WC OPTIMA MID)
AVAZZVIN— 702~ QABIWCA T TARIYER)

Cl |H||ll|lllllllll\l!llllll i} @|x4pcsWMNVWW IR

© x2pcs O x2pcs UTW0080® x2pcs
MH (Blue)
m@ﬂ I Jmm m«
STD Type x2pcs 5

(©)|mm

FH M2.6x6mm

l x6pcs
U x4pcs

x2pcs x2pcs

Gunmetal Damper Rear (2pcs/87WC OPTIMA MID)
AYAZZIN=)+ QABIWC AT T4RZVF)

1B Ole=| e[

T 1@ Ofers

il

® x2pcs O x2pcs 010 x2pcs O x2pcs
Front Shock Case (Gunmetallzpcs/MID) Rear Shock Case (Gunmetal/chs/MID 87WC)
TV Ay =R HYARRNATT4RIYR) UVavir—A (B AR2N/Zy K 87WQ)

OTW130 OTW160 SC216B

Ol O

® x2pcs O x2pcs

Spring Adjuster(Black13mm/2pcs) LW Slipper Plate (7075 OPTIMAIULTIMA/SCORPION) Slipper Pad (2pcs/Scorpion 2014)
RTV/G TV A% (779713mm/2pcs) RIS T 74T ARIRI-ERY) A)yN=)%y FQNAI—EFY 2014)

———— 1 (I 1)

O

Shock Gasket 12mm(4pcs) | | Ti Coating Shock Shaft 3x37mm (2pcsMID 87WC) | | Ti Coating Shock Shaft 3x49mm (2pcs/MID 87WC)
3y iRy M amm@A) | | FA/a-T4777297747033Imm QAR R 8 | | F22A-74253997%73%49mm QA F 8TWO)

[
) 11

Turnbuckle Rod (Steel/3x50/2pcs)
2=\ 7 1bEay K (RF—UI3x50/20)

Adjustable Rod(M)
TIvAROY F(M)

LW Gear Shaft (7075 OPTIMA/ULTIMA) HD Final Pinion Gear 32T (OPTIMAUtima)
BEA XY v T~ T075/F T T74RITIVTAR) HOTPAE AT R 77 RPN

oo | © || ©0

42 Ball ot (pcslSoomion 2014) | | N6 Tapered Washer (SherfOpes ULTIVA) 5.8 Steel Ball 10Pcs Ball End(5.8mm/Black/12pcs)
A8mmaRsE-Iit N NAI-EE ) W67/ =7s2- M =ONITIVFAR) 58 AF-IVR-JLI0AY AR—)VIVF58¢(12pcs)

B 1 || gqr 1O il

Servo Saver Shaft (Gunmetal 87WC Optima Mid) Works Front Offset Shaft (ULTIMA) Tensionner Spring
Y=t~ I\=I% T AV AF8WCFTTARIVE) D=IR70Y M7y b T M TFIVTAT) TYYAVRTT

Shaft 3x43mm(ULTIMA) King Pin (ULTIMA)
247 b3x43mm (PIVT4<) FUUEY (TIVTAR)
[ ]

Shaft 3x64mm(ULTIMA)
v 7 R3x64mm (F IV T4 )

UTO001 uT002B

(2] (b}
Bulkhead Set (ULTIMA) Gear Box (ULTIMA)
INVINY Ry b (FIVTAR) FYRYIR (FILTAR)

UT003 UT006GM

i
—m Of W

(b (c)
©
(d] © SS M2.5x18
Wing Stay (ULTIMA) Servo Saver Set (ULTIMA)
IAVIRAT—TIVTAR) H—Re—N\—tv TILT13)

Suspension Arm Set (ULTIMA)
YRR 23V T- Lty b (TIVTAR)

© [ fmmmm
® CAP M2x10mm
(d) x4pcs

Diff Gear Case & Pulley (ULTIMA)
TIFTIr—R&T—)— (7IVT4X)

Diff Ring
FI)VY

SC246B

il |

Battery Strap (16X200mm)
Ny T =Sy (16X200mm)

36



ULTIMA ‘87 WC Parts List

UT009GM OTW143

[b)
00 0=

BB 3x6x2.5 x2pcs

Motor Plate (Gunmetal/ULTIMA)
E—2—TL—FTILTA)

UT010GM

HD ST Link Set (OPTIMA Mid)
HDST > tyh (3774320 F)

o o o
o © ® © ©
S D e ° 0
O © ©© © a1
T ~& © , ©
o ©® © © ©

Main Chassis (Gunmetal/ULTIMA)
A=Y (AVARITIVTAR)

UTO011GM UT018

= < ¥Od<—78&L
El I I[2]

R— *There is no
QOO NN o

logo mark.
OOOOO

I
=10

Motor Guard (Gunmetal/ULTIMA)
E-R=H-F(AVARITIVT4R)

UTO020
"‘I|||||||||||||||l“llll“lll|lllll|||lll|||l||||lll|||l||||||llll‘ IDM © FH M3x4mm x10pcs
© FH M3x35mm x1pcs

Servo Rod (ULTIMA)
H—Ray F7IbT1%)

LT
© FH M3x45mm x3pcs

M3 Screw Set (ULTIMA)
M3 RZYa—ty s (TILTAX)

UTWO002 UTWO003

© FTP M3x10mm x2pcs

@

x2pcs
Carbon Front Shock Stay (ULTIMA)
A=Ay 70/ avIAT—TIVT4R)

UTWO004

Carbon Rear Shock Stay (ULTIMA)
A—HRY VY avIRT—TIVTA4)

©).

FH M3x4mm x3pcs ~ FH M3x10mm © CAP M2.6x16mm x2pcs
FH M3x8mm x2pcs  BH M3x5mm x3pcs  Nut M3 x2pcs ©

Carbon Radio Plate (ULTIMA)
A=AV AATL—bTIVT4)

O  © (Jmmmmm

PNGS4825 SIL0300-8 96512 |

SS M3x3mm

Steel Pinion Gear(25T-48P)
AF—)VEZA > F(25T-48P)

OTW150-01 OT252GR

25T ‘

| SILICONE SHOCK OL
#300cst (M5ut

Silicone OIL #300 (80cc)
VAL #300 (80cC)

Super Green Grease(Extreme Pressure Type) 2012
A=I\=71)=V 7 ) AGBEBRESAT) 202

© x2pcs

L o

Wing Side Plate (JJ ULTIMA)
TAVTHARTU— WTIVTAR)

UTHO01GR UTHO002GR

© ©

Wing (Paper mint Green/Javelin)
TAYG (FeNY)NIN=ZV )=

2N

8D Front Wheel (Paper mint Green/2pcs/Ultima)
8D 70 MRA—IV (RIN=Z VMU=V QAT IVTAR)

0TT244SB

8D Rear Wheel 50mm (Paper mint Green/2pcs/Ultima)
8D U RA—IL50mm (NIN=ZV MU=V 2N TIVT4R)

SCT001SC
N

_

0O x2pcs

® x2pcs © x2pcs ——— O x2pcs
Block Tire 50x83x36mm S Front Tire (Soft/2pcs/with Inner/Scorpion 2014)
70v7244750x83x36mm S (774 <) TOVIAY (ST N2NA > F— /A2 —EF> 2014)

OTB251

Non-Decoration Body (87WC OPTIMA Mid)
/7 AL—2aV RT 4 @IWCATTAIVE)

B

T

UTo0020 UTReA

Decal Set (ULTIMA 87WC)
Fh—Ibty b (7IVT 1 <87WC)

% —EN—YERFLTWEWN\—YHHB Y ET,
zOFAE. KBN\—YRENEATNTVET,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

% AXRT AT 3 VIN—VERIEWEBH 1 b & TEZE L,
Please see the website for spare & option parts prices.

37



